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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.999


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 29TH APRIL, 2016


DEVELOPMENT OF SURFACE-TO-AIR MISSILES


999. SHRI  FEROZE VARUN GANDHI:


Will the Minister of DEFENCE    j{kk ea=h
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government had signed any Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with a French Company for the development of Surface-to-air Missile Maitri; and


(b) if so, the details and the present status of the project?


   A    N    S    W    E    R


MINISTER OF DEFENCE                                            (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR)

     j{kk ea=h                 ¼Jh euksgj ijhZdj½


(a) No, Madam.

(b) In view of reply given above at (a), Question does not arise.


*******

